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ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
Vijaypur, JAMMU

NOTICE NO. 01/ 2023

EXAMINATION SECTION

Promising “Fair & Systematic™ Exams

examsectionl aiimsjamme. cd in

Dated: 26.09.2023

PROFESSIONAL EXAMINATIONS FOR SECOND M.B.B.S

SCHEDULE OF SECOND M.B.B.S PROFESSIONAL EXAMINATIONS (SUPPLEMENTARY BATCH 2020) TO BE

HELD IN OCTOBER-NOVEMBER 2023

R THEORY EXAMINATIONS
DAY DATE SUBJECT TIME VENUE
Monday 30-10-2023 Microbiology |
Tuesday 31-10-2023 Microbiology Il
Wednesday 01-11-2023
Thursday 02-11-2023 Pharmacology |
01:30 pm NITS Campus, Miran Sahib, Jammu
Saturday 04-11-2023
Sunday 05-11-2023
Monday 06-11-2023 Pathology |
Tuesday 07-11-2023 Pathology I
Wednesday 08-11-2023
Thursday 09-11-2023 Forensic Medicine &
Toxicology
1. PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS
Friday 17-11-2023 Pathology 09:00 am Department of Pathology,
onwards Govt. Medical College, Jammu
Saturday 18-11-2023 Pharmacology Makeshift Campus, NITS Polytechnic,
Miran Sahib, Jammu
Sunday 19-11-2023
Monday 20-11-2023 Microbiology 09:00 am Department of Microbiology,
onwards Govt. Medical College, Jammu
Tuesday 21-11-2023 Forensic Medicine & Makeshift Campus, NITS Polytechnic,
Toxicology Miran Sahib, Jammu
NOTE:

1. No candidate will be permitted to enter the examination hall without Admit Card and Identity Card.

2. Ali latest information will only be available at https:/MWww.aiimsjammu.edu.in>Examination>
visit the website regularly.
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tification. Please

ﬂg\zﬂ}l
{Shaitender Slathia)
Assistant Controller (Examination)

Medical Superintendent-cum-Head of Department, Hospital Administration, AlIMS, Jammu for information.
Dean (Examination), AIIMS, Jammu for information.

Dean (Academics), AlIMS, Jammu for information.

DD (Admin), AIIMS, Jammu for information.
Associate Deans (Examination/ Academics), AIIMS, Jammu for information.
Concerned Faculty members of AIIMS, Jammu for information.
Administrative Officer, AIMS, Jammu for information.

PAto ED & CEO, for favour of information to ED & CEO, AlIMS, Jammu.
Office file/Notice Board.




